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PARENTS INFORMATION 

M ('.--
Father's Name: _.:....;rt{;;J-.I..G_U:w,/ ....... -""':a......=t<I\.A..p,""'-"'''''H'''' b=--....... l! .... h ...... ?-'ta~I-t?b--Mother' s Name: ___________ UM/F 

---, V if 

No. of eligible Chiidren:_b'O'-7+-________________________ _ 

Address in 

Phone: (H)l __ , ------,r------ (W)(_·_) ______________ _ 

Status: Refugee: (/ Widow: ; Irnmigrant:, _______ _ 

• I 
Date of ODP interview: L{ - .r .. 14 DDIMM/YY IV#: 30!J. 0 LX' HO#: it ~ . .L.a Lr 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

________ DD/MMIYY 

Address in Vietnam: ____________________________ _ 

Sa:F Marital Status:_---'S=-____ Marriage date: __________ DD/MMIYY 

Spouse's Name:, ______________ (,UMIF) ooB: ________ DD/MMIYY 

Father IVII: No. Of Chlldren: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ____________ (IJMIF) DOB: ________ DD/MMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP lntemew: _____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of ",nw __ • 

Date: _______ lnitial: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: _____________ Mother's Name: ___________ UMIF 

No. of eligible Chlldren: ___________________________ _ 

Addr~sinUSA: ______________________________ __ 

Phone: (H)( __ ) ___________ (W)(_·_) _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: _______ -> Widow: ______ .... Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: _______ DD/MM/YY IV#: ______ _ HO#:. _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

_________ DD!MMIYY 

Addr~s in Vietnam: _____________________________ _ 

Marital Status:_-==--____ Marriage date: __________ DO!MMIYY 

Spouse's Name: ______________ (.lIMIF) 008:, ________ OO!MMIYY 

Father IV#: No. or Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name:. _____________ (lJMIF) 008: ________ DO!MMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP lnterview: _____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of IUJI:Je.II.I 

Oate: _______ Initial: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: _____________ .Mother's Name: ___________ I1MIF 

No. of eligible Children: ___________________________ _ 

Addr9smUSA: ________________________________________ __ 

Phone: (H)( __ > ___________ (W)(_"_) _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: _______ --' Widow: ______ -' Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: _______ DDIMM/VY IV#: ______ _ HO#: _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Childname: ~~" ~r ~ j;~ UM/F OOB :, ________ DD/MM/YY 

Address m Vietnam: _____________________________ _ 

Marital Status:_.::.IS ________ Marriage date: __________ DD/MM/YY 

Spouse's Name: ______________ (lJMIF) OOB: _________ DD/MM/YY 

Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: _____________ (UMIF) DOB: ________ DD/MM/YY 

Grandfather IV #: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Intemew: _____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of JU)IJeaJ 

Date: _______ Initlal: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: _____________ Mother's Name: ___________ UMIF 

No. of eligible Children:. ___________________________ _ 

Ad~smUSA: ______________________________ __ 

Phone: (H)( __ > __________ (W)(_"_) _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee:, _______ -' Widow: Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: _______ DDIMMIYY IV#: _______ _ HO#: _____ _ 

.. 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Child name: rk l'J,M,1LL.,' W' tM4 1\~4f':4 lJMIF DOB 
__________ DD~ 

, 
Address m Vietnam: _____________________________ _ 

.... 
Sex: 1- Marital Status:--'.i' ______ Marriage date: __________ DD~ 

Spouse's Name: ______________ (UM'F) DOB: __________ DDIMM'YY 

Father IV#:' No, Of Children: Exit Penn it: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: _____________ (UMIF) DOB:, _________ DDIMM'YY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: _____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of ""nI_ •• 

Date:, _______ Initial: ____ _ 
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PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: ____________ Mother's Name: ___________ UMIF 

No. of eligible ChUdren: ___________________________ _ 

Address in USA:. _____________________________ _ 

Phone: (H)( __ ) ___________ (W)<-..:...-> ______________ _ 

Status: Refugee:. _______ .... Widow: _____ -' lmmigrant:. _______ _ 

Date of ODP Interview:. _______ DDIMM/Y'Y IV#: _____ _ HO#: _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

UMIF 008 ________ DD/MMIYY 

Address in Vietnam: ____________________________ _ 

Marital Status:_--....C _____ Marriage date: __________ DDIMM'YY 

Spouse's Name: ______________ (,lJMIF) 008:. ________ DDIMM'YY 

Father IV#: No. Of ChUdren: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

GrandchUd Name: ____________ (IIMIF) DOB: ________ DDIMM'YY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: _____________ Date of Arrival: ___________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of ~I:Je&I 

Date:, _______ Initial:.-.;... ___ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: _____________ ,Mother's Name: ___________ UMIF 

No. of eligible Chlldren: ____________________________ _ 

Addr~smUSA: __________________________________ __ 

Phone: (H)(-> ___________ (W)(_"_) _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: _______ -' Widow: ______ -' lmmigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP Interview: _______ DDIMMIYY IV#: ______ _ HO#: _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Chlld name: Pit.... I/Lu... 5A -v4 l-t a UMIF OOB ________ DDJMMIYY 

Addr~s m Vietnam: _____________________________ _ 

Marital Status:_--= _____ Marriage date: __________ DDIMMIYY 

Spouse's Name: ______________ (IJMIF) OOB: _________ DDIMMIYY 

Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHIWREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: _____________ (lIM/F) DOB: ________ DDJMMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: _____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of l'UJI.ft:AII 

Date: _______ Inltlal: ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: ______________ Mother's Name:. ___________ UMIF 

No. of eligible Children: ___________________________ _ 

~smUSA: ________________________________ ___ 

Phone: (H)<-> ___________ (W)~> _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: _______ --' Widow: _______ -' lmrnigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: _______ D,DIMMIYY IV#: ______ _ HO#:. _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Chlld name: t1uu:. ~. ~ ~. UMIF DOB ___________ DDIMMIYY 

Address m Vietnam: ______________________________ _ 

Sex: ___ Marital Status: ________ Marriage date: ___________ DDIMMIYY 

Spouse', Name: ______________ (UMIF> OOB: _________ DDIMMIYY 

Father IVfI: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name:. _____________ (UMIF) 008: ________ DDIMMIYY 

Grandfather IV II: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP lnterview: _____________ Date of Arrival: __________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of JUllleAl 

Date: _______ lnltlal:. ____ _ 
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Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Ambassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

Name: ±i C [\', ,-;, 

Address : _____ -_--,.,.,.,~ 
\?u./) j? N I?<:. _ An i 7(> filA 

o 

Telephone :_---> ... ""'),,{ .......... __ .. .-l...,-"'J'-o'''_-''''C''' ........... <i/>-. ,t'-. _ 

Date : ___ ---'l'\.>,jI:J:.J,(/:...>.,('---'I..\..1 -,-,----!l.J4 ~~("":}kQ~--_ 

RE# : --------
IV # :_ ..... 3.L.C4-:,;:J+=..;,;:';w4::;;.J.LJ __ 

HO # :---,2"""..-(;,--,"-, '"'2 .... f)u.*~ __ 

I am writing on behalf of my t\aj,(\ I. \) 

5'. P .... AM "ttl 'J>+~ i I HA 
G p.,.A M u'N+-\ '1" ~IO 

7 Pi1A M ins I...;..;P ,\jli:'( , 

I believe that .:lL~ status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign 
Operation Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case numbers provided 
above and confirm for me that the sones) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part 
of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter or 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to 
what address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy ""ith many cases, but my family and I are 
equally anxious to ensure that the case cf ou:- children be reccnsidered under the new law 
before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

cc: FVPPA Falls Church, VA 
"For information and follow-up" 

I 



INTERNATIONAL CATHOLJCl\HGRA ~ION COMl\USSION (I,:C\'IC) 
_ Joi~t Voluntary Agency for the US OrdcLY Departure Program, American Embassy, Hnllgkok 

Case Number: - Date: 

l11c US Orderly Depa.x1;]rC Program (ODP) h;)s received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
Thjs case w~ interviewed ,md denied oy a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appe:li from suc.h a denial, however, US iriim:gr.ition 
law provides tha~ any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or' new evid~nc~ or facts are 
prt!Senled,ill support of the original refugee claim. ?Ie have reviewed our records b-ased on tlui infomlation 
conl.llil)ed in your inquiry, however. insufficient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration 
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further infoInlation. When submitting 
additional docwnell~ to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT, THE ORIGINAL 
DOCUMENTS~ Please DO NOT submit e?idence which was previously seen ,by ODP; repeated 

., f th d ill ,t. t • C' D' - 't. ,... •••• submiSSIOn 0 e same ocum~nl" w ,tl!~lay tr.f".- !)rC'r.!,,<:<;lng '); yo~r ::::'-<;~ ',,-,--e;l.<:~ l',;lt<;. til:,' r' 1.L.lL111.m~;y: 
~::-:::-:·:}l·5~1·~~i~):' nr!1: . .t-~. ~;v~.~; ;0 ieriv~~~.~!C ;m~~ :;,"~~_<:n.~"e :l~e ~~'~G;:~~! ~_rpHc:l~': ~a: iC-ll~r;:.:d ·/je~!1~'14 

o The princip'al applicant has failed tQ submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three ye:>..rs in re-edu0ation as a re!;u!, of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
considerJtion may be given' upon receipt of: 

, re-education release certificates 
, , 

____ - 1\'101 verification of time spent in re education, 
___ n~storation 'of clvi.I ~r:ghts document, , 

__ evidence ~f pre-197 5 <I eli vities 
_' old photographs 
__ letters ofe~plan;Jtion 

o Based on the ~fonnatioil presented at i~lerview, the applicants have failed to ~'U;bliSh that they meet 
ire defmition of a refugee ",s G-:fine,d in Section 10 1 (a)( 42) of [he lJ~mirfati~nand Nado~iatity Act 
(IKA).. ODP 'policy indi~ates that refugee aPl?licants must def!l0n~iI:ate' to:'lr;e sa~sf;c~o~, ~i the 
interviewing officer that they have been !"ubject' (Q persecution In, Vietnmu,: as:" a ~ulf 'of iheir 
associ~lion v.ith the US prior to 1975. In Y, mceases, evidence preseilled 'may have been determined 
not crediole and the'refon! not considered. Further cOllsideration 'maybe'''given if additional new 
evidence or facts are p~sented in support of the origir.ai refugee cJiu~. ' ," . 

" ' , ' 

II Based on the' decume~ts 2nd Lcsti~n'1? !Jre~"'1t"r1 :'!' ;-,'~.ef"i!':"'. ti~~ [;:Oct"':"!.i!j· iSbti.::r.sr:;p; b'~·,tweel1 'UI:'.: 

applic:mts on this case have not been est:lblisl!.:~d. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
bilID certificates o~ \:cltificd bil1h eXlr:Jcts; m~ni.)ge certificates or extractS; ol~ family registers; school 
r·'::!" ..... )r~!'::· l~ ........ ~-,~t.,., oo:-ec·,r¥lt:' r .... rtt'.:.rpr-,ltv f"Pt"""-'1""~O:-' I'\l/f t,llntnO""'!"'\h" ?"_ ......... ! ~I.J ... ;: "'_~JI. 0\ •• ,.~ •• ~. ,,_~.~.'_~ .'.1 ~._-_. "!:,,'.- _'. ~ .. , ... .::;:..' .... : ,,, , 

STbe applicant~ on this case are m31ri~ andl(~r over the age of twenty-one and ·ar~ therefore ~'ot eligible 
to accompany their' parents to the US as ref:lgees. Once their 'parentsamve"iri 'theUS' and become 
J:l\Vrul permanent resideill~. they may file immigrant visa petitions (Fon;i I~130)' on ,behalf 'of their 
unm:mied children jn Vietn;;.m; once they become US citizens. they may fil~ iIllmigrant visa, -petitions 
for their married children (and their families). " ' 

o B'ased en lile evidence and testi!TIony presented. the applicants do not me.el current ODP eligibility 
requirements. Fm1rer considerati{)n of this ca"f'; loS unli.ks:J;t. Relatives in the US maY-consult their local 
Immigration and NaturaJization Service (INS) office about the- 'possibilitY' offilirig imrrugrant vis~ 
petitions (Fofln 1-130) or a'refugee petition (FOIm I-730) on behalf of the applicants.--

o R;1sed on the documents and testimony prest::lIlcd at interview,the identity' of ' the ;ppli~ts on this 
case have not been established. Further consid;!ration may be giv~n upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards; birth certificates cr certified birth extraCl,>; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registc::s; ::-::hooi iecords; :lOSp~C::! ;::;::;1;,15 Of m~i.emity receipts; old photographs; letters of 
exphmalio-l. 

~ther: 
,---,------------------------------------------------.. 

ODP-64 (Refugee M~i! Response Form, 21')6) 
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----,-~----- --------
, -
."' .~ . 

, INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC) , 

Joint Voluntary AgenCy for the US Orderly Dep~rture Piog~am. Atri~rican·:imb~sy.Bangkok. 

Ht> sd $6: 

Chliemg Trinh Ra Di C6 T~t T1f. Hoa ICy da flh~n dlige U'1i hoi cua Ong/Ba v~ trudhg h-gp neu tren~ Tntdng 

hQpn'hy dl dliQc phOng vin va bi vien ehlie sit Di Trli va Nh~p Tieh Hoa ICy t\l ch6'i d1f.a wo cite ebling't\t dll 
trlnh. KhOng c6 Vi~e khilu n;p d6'i vdi quylt dinh t\l eh6i n~y. Tuy nhien,lu4t di bu Hoa ICy 'clio' pli~p dliemg 

dem dlige yeu d.u -md 1;P h~ sd nl~ 00. them nhung ehling' t\t ~di d! ha'trcJ cho 'Cidn xin b~ui d~u' tlie'o 'di~~ q 
n~:: Cluing tai d! tai xit hb sd cUa Ong/Ba d1f.a tren n1lung chi tilt trong unt hoi cla7 O~g/Ba.: TUY ~i!n • 

. cht!Og 'tOi kh6n'g iliiy c6 du bAng chling d~ bao dam Ii trudng hQp n~y dllCjc tai ctlu xiL-,-Xin Ong/Ba xem 

nhi1~g 0 du'di day d! bilt them chi tilL !Chi m)p b6 tlie cae giiy td c:il~ DOP. xin nOp'Q1e ba~' sao,' dling n~p 
clc ban china Xin nhd la nhung nglidi xin di ilieo' chie chin se khOng dliQc tai ctlU xit "iu dltdng dem 
ehinh d5 fdi Vi~t Nl!'.In. . , 

, ,. 
o Dlidng ddn chinh khong trinh dligc cae bAng cd d~y du va ding tin chting minh la mlnh dli bj giam giu 

t;p. tr;p c8.i ~o it nhit la 3 nam vi 'c6 ,lien' h~ ~di HO;l Ky wdc niitn '1975. H~ sdse du'Qc cUi.t x~t tilp khi 
nao nh~ dlic;1c: , '.'.. '. ' . ,'. -.... ". : 

_' cac gi6y r3. tr;p . . '_ bang chling dm yi~c lam trudc 75 

_' _ giiy ~c nh~ ilidi gian bi giam giu t~i tr;p di t~o do B9 N9i Vl}. dp clc hi~ ~ cii ' 

'_ gia"y ph~c' hbi quy~;' cling dan . . . ~ cae thit gi.u iliich . 

o 

o 

Qua cae chl tilt tlinh luc phOng y6~, dlidrig ddn khOng chting minh dlige he;> hOi dti tieu ehu~n q n<J.Il 

thea d!nh nghia eua Do<J.Il 101 Ca) (42) eua Lu~t Di Ttu w Nh~p 11eh nnTNn. chAn'h sach' cu.a ODP !n 
dinh,Ja ca~ dlidng ddn di~n q n~n phiii ehling minh dllc;!c vdi vien chlie phong va:n la hQ:di ·bi.b~t ba va 
ngligc dai t,;y V:~t Nam ,i dii lien quan' vdi Hoa K)' trudc nam 1975. Trong'vai trUci~g-hc;!p; .de b~g 
ehung'frlnh bay c6 ili~ bi xem nhli la khong d.fug tb c~y va do d6 khong dlic;!~ xem xeL Hh sd e6 thi 
dllge ciu ~'et tilp.ne'u dlidng ddn trinh them nhung b5ng chling ho~c' 51f. kH}fl mdi d~ h~u ~u~ cho yeu 
c~u ban d~u xin dlic;!e xet thea di~n q n~n. ' 

~~.: ••• _'. :. -'. ~ ~ '~--::""'~ ..... 0'_- ~. • 

" ~ ~ ;.,: ,. .. =.. J' ~ "", •. ""f'.' ... ...... -.;. ~' •• " '. ~ 
C,4r ehtfTl,! rtf "\ hal"O' r:d tnf'h luI"! TlhollP' 'J;m ~hon!1 r''10 Ih" ~ '-:0 mOl hell ht; !,:,:1 c'finh CfHla !'''~C' dtfchf! rtdn 

1:ronghb sd n~Y. H~ sd c6 thi dllge cuu xct !.hem i::r:, nh~n duc;!c ~'Y UJai sinh 'ho~ct.iich'I~c khai sinh, 
gia:y Mn' th6 ho~c trich Iychon thu, cae sO h9 khfiu ;::u, hQc b~" gi6y chung do b~nh vi~n clp, cae runh 
~~ " . 

,.' 

. ,0 . cae dlidng ddn trong hb sd n~y d5. I~p gia dinh ho~e ,'i'i tren 21 tuiii nen khong h9i du di~i..t k.i~n dlic;!e van 
. Ho'a KY cUng Vdi .eha m~ theo di~n q n~n. Sau khi I.fn Hoa KY va dii trd thanhthlidng'tr6nhfu. hqp 

phap, cha me: c6 ili~ xin thi th1f.e di dan (Mau 1·130) f h~ c~e con cOn dgc than t~i Vi~t N~ .. sai..t khl da 
nh~p qch Ho~'ICy, cha m~ c6 tti~ xin thi thljc,.di dan ,:h6 clc eo~ dii }~p 'gia di~h (VaetH1 'eli cia nhung 

.... . '\" . . ." ... -
nglidi ~n nay). 

o Nhung b~g ~a v?l chung t\l dii trl;lh eho tha"y de dlidng dun khong h¢i 'dti de 'tieu eh~~n hi~n thdi cU~ 
DOP. H~ sd ~'ay kho~g dlige ctlu xet iliem m]a. cae th~n nhan d Ho'a KY' 00 thi h~i ~ 'v~(v5n phong Oi ' 

Tci v\ Nh~p Tich·t.;p 'dja phlidng d~ xem e6 klui nang xin thj th1f.e di dan (tI.1~u 1·130) hoiJc ddn xin thea 

di~n tj n<J.Il ch~ nhung nglidi n~y. 

o Nhung cht1~g ttl vi'! bdng cd trinh llie phong v:an khong xk nh~n dlige Iy Ilch eua cae dlldng ddn. Hb sd 
-c6 th~ tie'p t~e dlic;!c ctlu xet khinh~n dli<;lc ban s~o ella the dm clide eu, gia"y khai sinh li~ge trieh Il}.e 
khai sfnh e6 th: ,th;!c gi{y hon thli. ho~r t .... it:h Il}c hf: ; Ihe. sa hi} khrl\· cu. h9C h1!. gi!\y ~h~1;'g nh~n :"0 

h~nh ',;~n r1!,'l hn~c ~;(y d-afnr:'" ~inh, .~;'!c hinh anh cO>, ,-k tha yiai thich. .. 

o cae Iy do khac: 

• 



.•• , •• -,~ ;:..#, •• " I 

INTEItNATIONAL CATIIOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (feMC) 

Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Order!xpel?~ .. tur~Pr~grtnn, Amer!~_E.!!'b:lssy'. Bangkok _ 

118 sd sl$: 
----------------------------~~ I,!" 

~. ,.'" 
Cllliong Trillh Ita Di C6 TrOt TI/ Hon Ky dB nhQn .. .d;~~qc Ih\1 hOI ctm Cng/BII v~ tn.ldng hql' nail Ir@n. Tmong 

hql' nlly tift lh.lqc phong van VII bl vi~n dllic sd r>.i,'.Tru'V\\ Nh~1' Tich HOG Ky ttt chlSl dl,ill vi'lo cdc chJng ttt dli 

trinh. Kh6ng e6 vi~d<hiitu n\li d6i vdi quyitt djnlj :t~trh(l'i·nlly. Tuy nhi~n, lu't di I{u Hoa Ky cha pMp dlidng 

don dliqc y@u dIu md I~i hb sd n6u c6 thQm nhang t;:i;tlng ttt'mdi dd hO trq eho don xin ban d~u thea di~n Ij 

Il<}n.. Cilling 1M <lil ttU xeSt Itb so elHl Ongll3l1 tll!1i trl'm "hung chi liift Irong thu hoi clUl OnglDi'I. Tuy'IIIil@n; 

dit"lllg I~i k.hOng Ihll'y c6 dt'1 bhng cluing <U! bao t1l1m .11'1 'tnldng hqp n'!ly (luqc tttl cJu x~t. Xln OllglRn xelll 
nhung 1I (htal dlly c1d bilt th@m chi tl,!'t. Xln nt'in III nit UI.Ig ng\ttll xiII ttl Iheo chile chit'n sa khOng {ht<;lc MI cl111 
x~t n-.-u ctltflng (ldn chlnh (in rftl VI9t Nnrn, 

. , . . 

I> Dli(lng don chfnh khllng 11111h dttf,1c c:1c b~lIg cd d1ly dll v~ d~ng lin cluing minh li'l mlnh dl1 hi giant giil 

tl}i lr\li eM t'!o ft nhift la ::\ l1ilm VI cd IHin h¢' ,vdi 110:) J<y Inldc r.nnt 1975. Hb sd se dliq(; ct1u )(~t li~p khi 

nao nh~n ch/gc ban chinh cdc giil'y ra tr~i; giil'y x;tc I1h~Jl Ihft! girt!'] hi gillm gill 111i lr~i eM tl}O rio n~ NQi 

v~ dp, ban ehinh gi/fy plu,lc h(}ltjuy~n eOng t!lin, de hlnh anh cli. ok thu gi:ll thieh, 

o Qun e6c chi li6t trinh !tic phong vdn, dudng don !dIOng chJng minh duqc hQ h(li dll lieu chu5n Ii nnn 

theo djnh nglti:t Clla DOvn 1 QJ (a) (12) elllJ L\I~t Di Tn'i vi\ NhQp Tjeh (LDTNn, Ch~nh :ldclfelln ODP nn 

dinh fn c~e (hiong (ldn di~n 11 n~n phaicll1ing minh. c1liqc vOi vl~n ch\tc p'ju)ng vifn IA III~ (11\ bi b~t 1)(1 vn 
ngt.tqc dili I\li Vj~t NnJn vl dil Ii@n quon vdi lIoa Ky tnidc nnm 1975. Trong vni tntdng h!Jr, c6c hAng 

r.hli"f. lIil1h h?ty c6 th~ hi XP.1l1 lllnl I?khllng tMug lin cQy vl! do do khOng (htqc XP.J11 x~t. lib s(l c6 Ih~ 

dltqC e1111 x~t tj((1' n@u th(dng ddn lrinh .lhOm nhung b~ng c1n1ng ho~e st,i kifn mai di h,u Ihudn cho yl!u 

dill han rlhu xin thiQe lC~1 Ihp.o di~n lillQn. 

o r.~c chting III v? b~l\g cc'i Irll1h hie: ph/lIJy' vlfn klr~ng 'cllO thli'y c6 m/(i lien h~ gin ftlnlt giun de fltiong drin 

Ilonl'! hh ~o 1;'IIy. lib sd c6 tlt~ <htqc c11 .. X~I IMIll khl IIh,n dtlqc bAn chinh gili'y kltai sinh holJc Irkh II/r 

kim! sillh, hall chillh gii(y hl'll1 IIHi ho~c (rich ".Ie h~Jl lilli, de sO hO kh!fu cii,hQc b~, gi51 chi.ing do h~nh 
vifu ,...!fp, ,.:<,.. hiuh ~~nh rii. 

o C;\c dlldng d~n khOng clllfng minh thic;1c 111 hQ dil el( Iru lii!n 11,Ic trong dmg mOt I~O kJ1Ru vdi (1tf<1ng dfln 
. c1l1l1h l?t llil\u ki~n clic IIgui1i xin IIi then ph:il c6 tl$. dllqc xdl IhM di~n II 1l9n. !-I() 5<1 e6 thif dli<;lc Cll" x';t 

Ih';'11 (r.h() ligli(Jj I'hifi "gill! vi'! clic COil cbn dOe thftn l!tld; 2 J lulli) klti nh{ln ~ht<;lc nhung Rill'y 1£1 "IIlI 58 

h~ kh/ll cii, hQc h~, hlnh 1\'lh c~! tllli gllil lhlch. . 

o r.~c chiflllg drin llOng 1I'b !>oll'!ly eta lOp gin dllll;·ho~c dil lcen 21 ludi nlln khOng hOi (h'l t1i~\I ki~1l (hl~c v~o 
lIoa K5' r:illlg vdi ch:! m~ Ihco di~n ti nQn. SOll!dli de'n JiOIl Ky v~ dli trd th~nh tllIiftng tni n"lIn hqp 

phlip, eha m, c6 thd xin th! thl/C,dl dlln (M!\ul-]30) cho cdc con cbn dOc Ihftn 11l1'V!~t Nnm, SAU klti ,HI 
nlt(lp ticll I1()n Ky, clta 111~ co Ihi! xin Ihl t"Ve dl rlRn clt.~ elk C(l~ t1i1 I~(l gin (1J"h (vi'l e()11 r.lii elll\ nhill1y' 

ng'lJdi COil nbY). . 

o Nhung b~ng cd vh clll?ng I\r (1ft trlnh cho thlfy clic dttdnrs don khOng hOI du de tleu ch\lrin hltn Ihdl din 

ODP, J1(1 sd n'lly khOng dliqe ClfU x~t tMm nU1l. Clk thr.;.. nhail d Hon Ky c6 lh@ hQi 9 veli viin phbng OJ 
Tni vi'l NI~~p Tich tQi din p'!liong dO xem c6 !dHi nilng xio ihj thl/c'di dl\n (M!" 11130) hOQc (ldn xin !heo 

tli~n Ii n!ln, eho nhung ngttdi nl\y. ' 

, 
o Nhifng c1nfng li( va b~ng ea trinh Jue phOng vA'n kJ16ng x:1c nh~11 di.Jqe 19 fich eua de dlidng drill. Ilh l'rl 
,I. , 
c6 Ih~ li~p t~c dltqC cllu,x6t khi Jllt~n thtqc brtn ehfnh gUly !dIal sinh hote tridlll,le khni sinh c6 Ihj 111I!e, 

brtn chlnh gilfy h(}n tM ho~c trfch 1~lc !tlln th(I, 56 h() Ich5t: cii, hQC': hQ, gilfy eh"ng nh~n do h~nh vj~1I c1fp 
ho~c r:i!(y (~!Hlnr. :o;illh, c6c hlnh rinlt cu, c~c !l1l( p.lnt Ihkh, 

o elk 19 do kh:\e: 

----------------------
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INTI~nNA TIONA!. CATHOLIC IVllGRATION COMI\11SSJON (ICMC) 
.. _ ... _.Lo!~~t_yollllll.:.!.!:.r Ag~!.!9' ror the US OI·dcrl.L.Q::I~ .. ~rlllr~ PI'ogl'nlll, Amcrlcnn Embassy, DDngk~I~( __ 

Dale: / 1\ III r: I~J% 

The liS Orderly Dep:utllre Progrmll (ODP) h:.ls received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP co~e. 
Thi~ case wns interviewed and denit:d hy n US 111111ligmtinn and Naturalization Service (INS) .. orHcer based 
011 the ~vjdellce :lnd iestimony presented. There is no appeal rrom such :l delli:ll, however, US immigrnliol1 
law provides that any llpplicant Illay reques.l to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or fncts lire 
plt~Sellh,~d in surport of the odginal refugee claim. We imve reviewed ollr records bosed on the infoml:1tion 
("otllnilled ill your inquiry, however, ill~lIrficie.nt evidence or fncts ore nvai1:lhle to warmnt reconsiclerotiofl' 
of the ca~c. Plcrtse refer to the section(s) illdic:lled below for further informotion. £.is':J1S,e_110J!u.haJJU!i 
.l!lll i ke I y . recons i d ern t.inlJ -.ly,iJ.U!eJi'y'e,~ _JQ -.der.i V.:I \ i.v~. ,f) P.P 1 i.!=,~ n t!t,Jmc.e...Jh.tLI!rilJtina J _anD I i C':l!11..Jl;;t.L\:t~D.ru:te_d. 
.Yi(~tlJ;lm.: . 

o The principal llpplicant ha~ failed to submit sllrnch~n~, credihle evidence 10 e.stnblish that he spent· nt 
k,a~t three yenrs inre-educalion as a result of his association with the US prior to 1915. Further 
c:olIsirit'.ration ll1ay he given upon receipt or: origin:lI re-edu,c:'llioll relense certilicntes; MOl velilicntioll 
of tillH~ spent in re-education; original restoration of civil lights documents: old photographs; leiters of 
explanation. 

o nased 011 the information p;\!sentcd ill interview, the applicant; have fnikd to csi;hlish that they meet 
the definition of a refugee 05 delil,led in Section 10 J (:\)(42) of the Immigration nnd Nntionality Act 
(IN 1\). Gl)P policy indicate.,: that refugee app1ic:I~IIS must demonstrate 10 the satisfaction of the 
int('.rvil~\Vinr, officer that they h:lve 11\':en subject to perseclIiion ill Vietnam as n result of their 
llssociatiOI1 with Ihe US prior to 197.5. In sOllie caSt:s, evidence presented may hove hecn delcrl11incd 
not cn'llihlc :mcl thr.refore not considered. rUrlher consid(~r:lliol1 mny he J!ivr.n ir arldiliOlml new 
('.\,idl'.1 CI~ or r:1CI~ (ln~ pre~a~III(~d in support or tlH~ orir-i":11 refugee clnirn. 

rJ nn.':rrl 011 th('. dO('tJlm~lll.<; :lIld h~.c;liIllOIl}' prt~Sellh'r1 (II il1lt~rview. tlll~ f:1I11i1y rd:llionship~ hctwrCIl the 
:lrpiiC:lf\I.~ 011 thi.': C:1'<:I~ hnVt~ not bt~~11 eSI:lhrislll~;I rl!!tht~r cOflskkration mny he given upon ;-eceirltof: 
origil1:11 hirth certificates or certified hinh eX[r:lCI~; originnl rn:lIl'in£~~ ct~11ilknlcs or c:xtmcls; old f:l l 11iiy 
rr.gi.c;h~1 s; scl~ool records; hospital records or I1mternity receipl<;; old photographs. 

[.I Till?: n[lrlic:iiit.<;ha~·~ fniled to eSlabiishihat they haVf: coniitlllollsly' resided in the prh~ciprtl npplic:mt's 
hOl1sehold, which is required ror deri-lative eJigihilit}' in this r~rl1gee cntegory. rurther cOI1~idt~ratlon 
mny hr. 'giv~n (to spouses ancl.l1l1111:lITied npplicnl1ls under the nge of 21) UPOIl recr.ipt of: old rnl11i1y 
r('.gislt~rs: ~chool records: old photogrnrjhs; leiters of cxplan:lIion. 

NTh('. I1pr~icnnls on this cnse :ir~$d=Utlc.f,lt'iI: over the nge of t\Venty,ol1t~ ond lire therefore not e1igihle 
('10 ncco'lp:111y their parents to the US ns n~rl1gees. Once their parents nn'ive in the US nnd hecome 

lawrul I ~~~rl1lnnent i-esidents, limy m::1y liIe ill1l11igmnl visa petitions (F0I111 1-130) on behalf of their 
l1nllKIITil~d children in Vietnam: once they become US citizen!>, they I1lny file immigrnnt visa petitions 
r(lr Ih~ir l1I::1nir.c1 children (and thl!ir f::llnilie~). 

o nnsed 011 lht~ evidence nne! tt~stimony presented, the applicanls do not meet current ODP eligibility 
n~f]lIircll1ents. r:1IJther consids:nttJon of thi~t;;i~e i~uml~. Relntivl~s in lhe US may consll.1t their local 
Iflll11i.£!ll1liol1 alld Natui'alizatioll Service (INS) onice abollt the possihility of filing immigrnnt visn 
pelitiolls Worm I-I :10) or a n~fugee petition (Form 1-730) on hehalf of the npplicants. 

lJ Bn~ed on the docum~~lts :ll~d testimony pre!:en~ed al interview, the identity of the applicDllts 011 this 
(,:1~l~ hnvc 110t been est:thlished. Fllrtht~r consiCleration m:ty be given upon rt~ceipt of:' olisino! hirth 
Ct~r\illc:lIr..o; or certified hirth extracts: originnl 11l111Ti:lge certificates or extracts: old f.'lmily registers; 
SCh(lOl n~corc!s; hospiwl records or 111:llemity receipts: old rhotogrnphs: leiters or exp!::IIl::ltion. 

--- -----------_.-.'--_ .. _------------
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'lctlV1~ ("INrrEUNATIONAL CATI-IOLIC IYllGRATION· COMMISSI01\ 
• ~:"" JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR U.S, OnOEnL Y OEPARTURE PROGRAM. AMERICAN EMDASSY 

lV . PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAl nOAO,.:..uANGKOK 10120 TEL 252·5040 EXT. oor 

rtlAn N~\JfN HClNCr :'" .11 APR'1995 . 
t8JIl;o Kt iAM H)G.P Date: -------:-----::---'---
~l£it.I t-m File Number: k~q -J,.®l.S 1\1 %q01~ , 

Prillciptll Applicallt: f'\.\(1t'\ NliNGN l4)Nft 

Sponsor: -
Dear Correspondcnt: 
Yotlr ___ ~4 'inC]u,iry concerning the U.S. OnlerJy Depnrlurc Prog~rull (~DP) npplicnlioll of 
the individunls in (he case ciled nbove wns received by ODP. Unfortullately, lhe volullle of lIlall received here precludes 
individualized responses. We have checked ill formation below which pertains to this case. For more detniled infommtion, 
please see (he allached information sheets. 

o Thc referenced npplicallts nl'c eligible (0 nltel1d nn interview. 11ICY should' apply for exit pcnnission 
Vielnmllese authorities if they have not a~rcady done so.1 - , . . . . . .' 

frolll 11le 

----Oi1iC·:ij>1)liC.U1t-i\viil SOOIl be notified {Jirectly of their inierview'clnte. ' . . 
o According to our rccords we invilcd the applicnnts to the' OD1' h,lterview site "ill Ho Chi Minh City uut the 

applicants did not nppear. We uscd the following contact address for the applicants ill Vietnam: 

________ ~ __ ~~--~~~~--------------__ ----~~--------------~---------. PlcMO 
inlbrlll OUI' if this addrcss is incorrect. 

o The refercnced RPl'licnllts nrc 1I0t eligiblc to nttend n refugee intCl'yicw becnusc: 

o the principnl ilpplicnnt spent less thall the lIlinillltJlII.three y~ar requirelllcnt ill rc-education ccn(ers due to his 
nssocintion with (ho U.S. government policies Qud J>rogr~ulls ill Vietunlll prior to 1975.' . 

o the prillcilWI npplic:\II1 was clIlpJ'oycd by Ihe U.S. governmcnt or n U.S. private cOlllpllny for lcss lllnn five years. 

O' thclc is i,lsufficient dOCtllIIC;llatioll, inlltc fiI~ to verify lhe applicant's ehilll of: ____________________ _ 

. ;' 

o the death of Ihe principal applicant's husband ancr his' (cle'n-se from re-education cenlcrs is Jlot conclusively linked 
to his fonller inean:ernlion in a re-educatioll center due to pre-1975 activitj(',( 

I' 

o the applicants arc, noi. eligible ns uencficinries of. lIle Petition lor Reillgee Relative (1-730) pctition filed by the 
sponsor hecause . The Spoilsor lIlay file inllllignlllt visa IH.:titiolls 
011 hehalf of thc applic:1l1\s ollce hc~she is ;liUiulc to do so. Sec 001>·D allached. " . 

. 0 Ihe llppliclllllS arc over th~ a'ge of twenty-olle ~\I)d, therefore, nrc not eligibfe 10 derive refugee bcntfits' from 
__________________________ 's refugee- application. 

Tlte lile h:t~ ueell/will ue Closed rllld origilllli docl/Illents hnvc beellfwill be returned to' (he npplicnllts. The file IIIny 
,he ·rcnctivalcd "1'011 receipt or nil npproved inlllledin(e. rcln(ivc or current prererence 'imllligrnllt-visn pelition 
(Ii a rill 1.13U) or ________ -:-_--=-_________________ -.,,.-_____________________ .,..-

o The referenced nppliplIIts were ill(erviewed Oil ___________ --------- nnd: 

o appl'Ovcd for admission as refugces. A valulltnry agcney is being assigllc~ to assist in the resc\t1cmcllt of lhe 
applicants ill the U.S. They should be departing Vi~lllall1 soon, 

o final alljudicatioll oflhcir casc is pcnding receipt ofihe following: _____ .;.;. .. ,"-, __________________ _ 

~Th~ rcrcrcm:cd 1II'I'Iic:lI\(s wel:e ill!ervicwcd nnd denied .. ~rll1!C~ S(lltl~sh.ecnllsc: 
o the prillcipnl npplicanl did not Ill('~t the definition of n relilgcc as defin~d under § 10 I (a)(/12) of (he hllllligratioll alld 

N:!1io!l!~i!y Act.' 

o they fhilcd (0 establish their relationship to 
-------~-----------------

. : 
r;;f they f.'liled to vrove they resided contillllou!:ly ill __ .--:"*=....., .... ~.:..:;;;;.=~X\J~~:=:.=..:.... _____ 's hou!;cho!d. 

o 

o The infol'lJl:ltioll YOII provided is insufficient (0 locllte n file. "P1casc specify the applic:lIIt1s aud sponsor's full names, 
<lntes of billh, alld aduresses so that we lIIay provide YOll wilh lhe cnse slatus. 

o The lIJ1pliclIl1t dcpnrlcd Vielllnlll 01' is schedulcd to uepnrt 011 __________________ _ 

o 'fhe illrOl'lllal;oll you sCllt is IlJrendy 011 file. SlIblllillillg dUI;licale copies JIIay delay cnse proccssillg. , 

y{ OTlf En: lNj IDHIlGR. He!> e\.Rc;e~ Rf~<b10ttQGO yWl'l \,fl1tR. \9F E.XftA1~l]rJ 001&0 \QAvtr'14 . W11B 
ffG- \qqO H(Hm\). 6f}\,~l?J1. @~'WN VP"U~lO 1IOJR.' \kTI~£' ~p (;rB,J>d\lmWN 1& 1\01 cm;01blf 
crt£ \U}Lk I'm % ~~1lX.£Gb UJl~\ NfM,j~ ~ICN. 

'" OOMB (lm) 
Rr/i1llu Inquiry RuJ10lUc Fonn 

,.,'0 Jmoness: OOX 56 AME/lICAN O.I[JASSY APO A" 96548 lELX: 1I1001l .NAOOl' HI CADLE: .NA OOP. BANOKOK FA;Q(61)261.ZJJT . 
IIOIAE OFfiCE: :11.3'J. /lUI: 01: VEIlMONT. CA~F. raSIAlE 1l'1. CU.1211 OHIEVA ~ CIC TEL: 14 I 72)7ll·4 \·50 •. .. 
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